
OJ/S S48
08/03/2014
79572-2014-EN

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 1/4

08/03/2014 S48
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:79572-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML

Jamaica-Kingston: Security services for the Delegation of the
European Union to Jamaica — EEAS-168-DELJAMK-SER-FWC

2014/S 048-079572

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

European External Action Service, Delegation of the European Union to Jamaica
JM
8 Oliver Road
For the attention of: Paola Amadei, Head of Delegation
8 Kingston
JAMAICA
E-mail: delegation-jamaica-hoa@eeas.europa.eu
Fax:  +1 8769246339
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.eeas.eu/delegations/jamaica
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.eeas.eu/delegations/jamaica

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.3) Main activity

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
Security services for the Delegation of the European Union to Jamaica — EEAS-168-DELJAMK-SER-FWC.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 23: Investigation and security services, except armoured car services
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: Kingston, Jamaica.
NUTS code 

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
The objective of this tender is to conclude a framework contract with a company specialised in the security of
persons and goods. The scope of the services includes, but is not limited to:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:79572-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:delegation-jamaica-hoa@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.eu/delegations/jamaica
http://www.eeas.eu/delegations/jamaica


OJ/S S48
08/03/2014
79572-2014-EN

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 2/4

08/03/2014 S48
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/4

(1) the surveillance and patrolling of the premises (office building, residence of the Ambassador and expats'
accommodation) of the Delegation to avoid intrusion and attack on persons and their belongings;
(2) the control of access to the premises by visitors;
(3) the communication between the premises by means of a [VHF/UHF] radio network linking all the premises to
a central operations centre to be manned by operators from the company;
(4) the immediate intervention by use of a rapid response or back-up unit to any of the premises in the event of
an incident;
(5) other related security services such as installation of alarm systems.
A framework contract with a maximum duration of 4 years will be implemented via order forms.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
79710000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 1 200 000 EUR
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. How the contractor intends to provide the services specified in the contract. Weighting 15
2. Arrangements in place to deal with a serious incident or major crisis. Weighting 9
3. Measures to control the quality of the services provided. Weighting 15
4. Measures to motivate staff and ensure a stable team. Weighting 9
5. Measures for the management, storage, maintenance and proper use of weapons. Weighting 12
6. Price. Weighting 40

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
EEAS-168-DELJAMK-SER-FWC.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2013/S 59-096644 of 23.3.2013

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: EEAS-168-DELJAMKIN-SER-FWC-2014
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

18.12.2013

V.2) Information about offers

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:96644-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S48
08/03/2014
79572-2014-EN

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 3/4

08/03/2014 S48
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/4

Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
King Alarm Systems LTD
1 Caledonia Avenue
5 Kingston
JAMAICA
E-mail: info@kingalarmjamaica.com
Telephone:  +1 8769260116
Internet address: http://www.kingalarmjamaica.com
Fax:  +1 8769260856

V.4) Information on value of contract
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 1 200 000 EUR
Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
2925 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4303-2100

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff, or, in
absence thereof, of the day on which it came to the knowledge. A complaint to the European Ombudsman does
not have as an effect either to suspend this period or to open a new period for lodging appeals.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
2925 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4303-2100

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:

mailto:info@kingalarmjamaica.com
http://www.kingalarmjamaica.com
mailto:generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu
mailto:generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu


OJ/S S48
08/03/2014
79572-2014-EN

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 4/4

08/03/2014 S48
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Council - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/4

26.2.2014


